

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

State: AZ

Opened at: FHWA Arizona Division

County: APACHE

By: Roman Moreno

CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL PARK

Date: 11/13/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 11/14/2002

Contract Awarded to: Arrow Indian Contractors, Inc. Date: 01/09/2003

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FANN CONTRACTING, INC P.O. BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302	2,221,378.00	
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC. P.O. BOX 27328 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125	2,266,311.00	
ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS 357 E. INGLEWOOD MESA, AZ 85201	2,297,242.50	
Engineer's Estimate	1,860,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	220,000.00	220,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		265,000.00	265,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		230,000.00	230,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		219,160.00	219,160.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		28,000.00	28,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	80,000.00	80,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	100	43.00	4,300.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		13.00	1,300.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		5.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,000.00
15733	Each	Sediment log			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	6	50.00	300.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		130.00	780.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		55.00	330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	600.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	200	13.00	2,600.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		9.00	1,800.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		3.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		24,000.00	24,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	500	56.00	28,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		32.50	16,250.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00
20420	m3	Curb backfill			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	100	63.00	6,300.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		65.00	6,500.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	30	257.00	7,710.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		201.00	6,030.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
30310	m2	Ditch reconditioning			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	2,440	9.00	21,960.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		11.00	26,840.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		10.00	24,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	12,200.00
30810	t	Aggregate shouldering			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	2,330	44.00	102,520.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		38.00	88,540.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		50.00	116,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	69,900.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	5,240	71.00	372,040.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		105.00	550,200.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		95.00	497,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	366,800.00
40901GC	t	Surface treatment aggregates gradation C			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	1,270	84.00	106,680.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		85.00	107,950.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		100.00	127,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	69,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40901GE	t	Surface treatment aggregates gradation E			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	670	84.00	56,280.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		85.00	56,950.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		100.00	67,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	36,850.00
40905	t	Asphalt cement grade AC-5, latex modified			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	250	560.00	140,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		480.00	120,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		450.00	112,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	100,000.00
40908BS	t	Fog seal grade CRS-1 or CRS-1h			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	30	350.00	10,500.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		340.00	10,200.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		325.00	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	12,000.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	50	385.00	19,250.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		140.00	7,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		325.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	17,500.00
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	2,890	5.00	14,450.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		15.25	44,072.50
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		10.00	28,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	11,560.00
41404	m	Crack cleaning and sealing			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	1,500	4.00	6,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		5.60	8,400.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		5.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	7,500.00
41801AB	m2	Foamed asphalt stabilized base course, 125 mm depth			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	24,710	4.20	103,782.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		4.00	98,840.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		5.00	123,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	98,840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801AE	m2	Foamed asphalt stabilized base course, 200 mm depth			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	66,350	4.50	298,575.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		4.30	285,305.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		5.35	354,972.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	265,400.00
41803B	t	Asphalt binder grade AC-10			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	1,080	260.00	280,800.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		250.00	270,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		225.00	243,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	270,000.00
41804	t	Cement, lime and /or fly ash			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	360	145.00	52,200.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		135.00	48,600.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		125.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	61,200.00
41805A	Each	Approved mix designs required			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	3	600.00	1,800.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		1,700.00	5,100.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		750.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
60802E	m	Paved waterway type 5			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	445	85.00	37,825.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		85.00	37,825.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		55.00	24,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	26,700.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	5,145	23.00	118,335.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		14.50	74,602.50
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		12.00	61,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	51,450.00
61902F	Each	Gate road closure			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		2,250.00	2,250.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AB	Hour	Dump truck, 5 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	20	60.00	1,200.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		70.00	1,400.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201BA	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (300 mm width)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	10	80.00	800.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		65.00	650.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		80.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
62201E	Hour	Roller			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	10	85.00	850.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		78.00	780.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	900.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	10	95.00	950.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		106.00	1,060.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	40	25.00	1,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		25.00	1,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	1.0	9,000.00	9,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		1,320.00	1,320.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		8,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
63403A	L	Pavement markings type A			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	490	9.00	4,410.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		8.35	4,091.50
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		10.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	8,820.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	2	80.00	160.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		390.00	780.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	260.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	25	25.00	625.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		10.00	250.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		25.00	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	12	338.00	4,056.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		280.00	3,360.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		150.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	2,160.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	10	135.00	1,350.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		50.00	500.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	700.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	250	25.00	6,250.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		23.00	5,750.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		35.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	7,500.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	0.700	600.00	420.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		835.00	584.50
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		1,000.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	700.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	10	45.00	450.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		50.00	500.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		75.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-CACH 10(1)

Project Name: CANYON DE CHELLY NATIONAL MONUMENT AND NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	10	150.00	1,500.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		150.00	1,500.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		75.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,100.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	10	45.00	450.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		65.00	650.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		75.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63613	Each	Traffic detector system			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC	4	1,800.00	7,200.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		2,450.00	9,800.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		4,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00